341 Christian Street, Oxford, CT  06478 USA
Tel: (203) 267-6061  Fax: (203) 267-6065
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
ORGANIC VIRGIN COCONUT OIL MSDS
1. PRODUCT NAME AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION1. PRODUCT NAME AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION1. PRODUCT NAME AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION
Product Name: VIRGIN COCONUT OIL --ORGANICVIRGIN COCONUT OIL --ORGANIC
Product Use: Personal Care FormulationsPersonal Care Formulations

Specific Gravity (H2O = 1):Specific Gravity (H2O = 1): 0.89390
Saponification Value:Saponification Value: 255-263
pH:pH: 5-8
Solubility in Water:Solubility in Water: Insoluble
Water Reactive:Water Reactive: No
10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY
Stability:Stability: This material is stable under normal conditions described in
that section.
Incompatibility (Materials to Avoid):Incompatibility (Materials to Avoid): None
Conditions to Avoid:Conditions to Avoid: None
Hazardous Decomposition or
Byproducts:
Hazardous Decomposition or
Byproducts: CO, CO2
Hazardous Polymerization:Hazardous Polymerization: Will Not Occur
11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION
No InformationNo Information
12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION
No informationNo information
13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS
Waste Disposal Methods:Waste Disposal Methods:
Chemical additions, processing or otherwise altering this
material may make the waste management information
present in this MSDS incomplete, inaccurate or otherwise
inappropriate.  Please be advised that state and local
requirements for waste disposal may be more restrictive or
otherwise different from federal laws and regulations.  Consult
state and local regulations regarding the proper disposal of
this material.
14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION
This material is not considered hazardous for transport.This material is not considered hazardous for transport.This material is not considered hazardous for transport.
DOT Classification:DOT Classification: Not Regulated - Not Dangerous Goods
ADR/RID:ADR/RID: Not Regulated - Not Dangerous Goods
IATA:IATA: Not Regulated - Not Dangerous Goods
IMDG:IMDG: Not Regulated - Not Dangerous Goods
15. REGULATORY INFORMATION15. REGULATORY INFORMATION15. REGULATORY INFORMATION
No informationNo information
 Page 3 of 4
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
This information is provided for documentation purposes only.
This product is not considered hazardous.
The complete range of conditions or methods of use are beyond our control therefore we do not
assume any responsibility and expressly disclaim any liability for any use of this product. Information